Plaintiff James Parsons, as the Special Administrator of the Estate, may recover 

punitive damages pursuant to NRS 41.085(5) and NRS 41.100(3). 

PRAYER FOR RELIEF 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs pray for judgment against Defendants as follows: 

1. Special, general and punitive damages, according to proof but in excess of 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00); 

2. Pre- and post-judgment interest as provided by law; 

3. An award of attorney’s fees and costs of suit incurred; and 

4. For such other and further relief as the Court deems just and proper. 

AFFIRMATION 

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not